
 

    

Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: June 1-23 

Award Period: May 1-23 to May 31-23 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 

competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $121,200 CAD or greater. McMaster University permits non-

competitive procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade 

agreements, including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive 

Economic and Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services Procured 
Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 

(before taxes) 
Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

ACAN - JC 01-23-917  
 Laser Nanofactory 3D 

Microfabrication Workstation. 

FEMTIKA 
Keramiku st. 2, Vilnius, VL 

10233 Lithuania 

$600,500.00 
EUR 

5/23/2023 No tenders were submitted, or no suppliers requested 
participation. 

Security endpoint data threat 
hunting service software 

1yr Term 

Lanworks Inc 
5155 Spectrum Way, Unit 11 

Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5A1 
Canada 

$399,899.98 
CAD 

5/30/2023 For additional deliveries by the original supplier of goods or 
services that were not included in the initial procurement if a 
change of supplier for such additional goods or services : (i) 
cannot be made for economic or technical reasons such as 
requirements of interchangeability or interoperability with 
existing equipment, software, services or installations 
procured under the initial procurement; AND (ii) would cause 
significant inconvenience or substantial duplication of costs for 
the procuring entity 

Enhancements to the  
Beyond Silence app 

Mobility Quotient Solutions 
Inc. Suite 320, 5010 

Richard Rd. SW 
Calgary, Alberta T3E 6L1 

Canada 

$257,000.00 
CAD 

5/5/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

CRM D365 Functional Consultant 
CMPA Project 

DESIGN GROUP STAFFING 
INC.(AGILUS) 

2030 Bristol Circle, Ste 209 
OAKVILLE, Ontario L6H 6P5 

Canada 

$165,000.00 
CAD 

5/23/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

QuantStudio™ 7 Pro Real-Time PCR 
System 

Life Technologies 
5250 Mainway 

Burlington, Ontario L7L 5Z1 
Canada 

$156,698.82 
CAD 

5/11/2023 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, 
copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of 
competition for technical reasons 

Grad Residence 
Parking System & Signage 

HUB Parking Technology 
Canada 

4 - 2900 Argentia Road 
Mississauga, ON L5N 7X9 

Canada 

$ 260,928.16 
CAD 

05/08/2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative.   

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor. 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

